
Mercyhurst (0-4-2, 0-0-0) -vs- Canisius (2-3-1, 0-0-0)
09/17/2025 at Buffalo, New York (Demske Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 13:56 (YELLOW), #31 Dominic Dominguez (Can)   44:13 (YELLOW), #0 Max Uribe (Can)   86:54 (YELLOW), #15
Kiryl Dubins (Can)   

Date: 09/17/2025
Attendance: 537
Stadium: Demske Sports Complex
Officials: Referee, Ashley Cedro   Asst. Referee, John Netter   Asst.
Referee, Antonio Occhiuto   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mercyhurst 1 0 1
Canisius 3 0 3

Mercyhurst 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Tedaldi, Jaime 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 2 Aler, Ethan 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 4 Ganser, Mario 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Chung, Alex 0 0 0 0 46
MID 6 Sanchez, Sergio 3 1 0 0 90
FWD 10 Silva, Alvar 3 1 0 0 90
DEF 12 Mrvcic, Ryan 0 0 0 0 45
MID 13 Duffau, Marcel 3 1 1 0 90

18 Hanamoto, Jo 0 0 0 0 14
MID 19 Giraldo, Santiago 2 1 0 0 84

28 Ginocchi, Angelo 1 0 0 0 81
Substitutes

GK 1 Onrubia, Gonzalo 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 11 Amare, Nako 2 0 0 0 28
FWD 14 Williams McCracken, Aiden 1 1 0 0 33
DEF 21 Rimmer, Jared 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 22 Jackson-Tyus, Jalen 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 23 Buckley, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 45
MID 31 Prex, Tyler 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 32 Hakel, Justin 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 34 Conti, Ben 1 0 0 0 42

Totals 17 5 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Tedaldi, Jaime 45:00 3 1
1 Onrubia, Gonzalo 45:00 0 0

Totals 3 1

Canisius 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Dias, Henrique 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Villacorta, Kevin 2 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Zarcone, AJ 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Flores, Edson 1 0 0 0 45
FWD 9 Aggrey, Sydney 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 11 Mata, Glodie 2 1 0 2 62
DEF 14 Pollard, Kyle 0 0 0 0 73
DEF 15 Dubins, Kiryl 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Angaran, Gianni 1 1 1 0 81
FWD 30 Ellingson, Mesafint 0 0 0 0 50
GK 31 Dominguez, Dominic 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 3 Miller, Josh 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 7 Petrucci, Mason 1 0 0 0 17
FWD 10 Nicolazzo, Romero 2 2 2 0 40
FWD 17 Leslie, Gabriel 2 0 0 0 28
MID 18 Henao, Kerby 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 22 Jimenez, Larry 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 23 Baumslag, Noah 1 0 0 0 36
DEF 24 Weber, Eliott 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 12 4 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Dominguez, Dominic 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mercyhurst 9 8 17
Canisius 8 4 12

Saves By Period
Mercyhurst 1 0 1
Canisius 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mercyhurst 0 5 5
Canisius 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Mercyhurst 6 6 12
Canisius 5 7 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
13:59 Mer Marcel Duffau GOAL by Mer Duffau, Marcel.

32:18 Can Romero Nicolazzo Glodie Mata
GOAL by Can Nicolazzo, Romero Assist by
Mata, Glodie.

41:35 Can Gianni Angaran Can Gianni Angaran PENALTY KICK GOAL.

44:13 Can Romero Nicolazzo Glodie Mata
GOAL by Can Nicolazzo, Romero Assist by
Mata, Glodie.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Can Dominguez, Dominic at goalie for Canisius
00:00 Mer Tedaldi, Jaime at goalie for Mercyhurst
00:53 Mer Foul on Chung, Alex.
04:53 Can Shot by Can Villacorta, Kevin.
05:06 Can Foul on Dias, Henrique.
08:16 Can Shot by Can Villacorta, Kevin.
08:21 Can Shot by Can Flores, Edson.
08:31 Can Corner kick [08:31].
09:53 Can Foul on Mata, Glodie.
10:27 Mer Shot by Mer Sanchez, Sergio, out right.
13:18 Mer Shot by Mer Duffau, Marcel, out right.
13:53 Mer Shot by Mer Sanchez, Sergio, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Dominic.
13:56 Can Yellow card on Can Dominguez, Dominic.
13:59 Mer GOAL by Mer Duffau, Marcel.

Mercyhurst 1, Canisius 0
13:59 Mer Mer substitution: Conti, Ben for Hanamoto, Jo.
19:08 Mer Shot by Mer Conti, Ben, blocked.
19:24 Can Foul on Mata, Glodie.
20:07 Mer Shot by Mer Sanchez, Sergio, top woodwork.
21:46 Mer Shot by Mer Duffau, Marcel.
28:18 Can Can substitution: Miller, Josh for Aggrey, Sydney.
28:18 Can Can substitution: Nicolazzo, Romero for Ellingson, Mesafint.
28:18 Mer Mer substitution: Williams McCracken, Aiden for Chung, Alex.
30:54 Mer Foul on Conti, Ben.
31:27 Can Foul on Miller, Josh.
32:18 Can GOAL by Can Nicolazzo, Romero Assist by Mata, Glodie.

Mercyhurst 1, Canisius 1
33:12 Mer Shot by Mer Ginocchi, Angelo, out top left.
34:34 Mer Shot by Mer Silva, Alvar, out top.
35:38 Can Foul on Angaran, Gianni.
36:51 Mer Foul on Williams McCracken, Aiden.
37:13 Mer Foul on Sanchez, Sergio.
40:57 Mer Foul on Conti, Ben.
-- Mer Foul on Tedaldi, Jaime
41:35 Can Can Gianni Angaran PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Mercyhurst 1, Canisius 2
42:07 Can Corner kick [42:07].
42:53 Can Shot by Can Mata, Glodie.
43:05 Can Shot by Can Mata, Glodie, bottom left, saved by Tedaldi, Jaime.
43:13 Can Corner kick [43:13].
44:13 Can GOAL by Can Nicolazzo, Romero Assist by Mata, Glodie.

Mercyhurst 1, Canisius 3
44:13 Can Yellow card on Can Uribe, Max.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Mer

FOR Mer: , #1 Onrubia, Gonzalo, #5 Chung, Alex, #4 Ganser, Mario, #23 Buckley, Benjamin, #6 Sanchez, Sergio,
#10 Silva, Alvar, #21 Rimmer, Jared, #13 Duffau, Marcel, #11 Amare, Nako, #19 Giraldo, Santiago, #28 Ginocchi,
Angelo.

45:00 Can
FOR Can: , #31 Dominguez, Dominic, #4 Dias, Henrique, #5 Villacorta, Kevin, #6 Zarcone, AJ, #23 Baumslag, Noah,
#3 Miller, Josh, #11 Mata, Glodie, #14 Pollard, Kyle, #15 Dubins, Kiryl, #21 Angaran, Gianni, #10 Nicolazzo, Romero.

45:00 Can Can substitution: Baumslag, Noah for Flores, Edson.
45:00 Mer Mer substitution: Onrubia, Gonzalo for Tedaldi, Jaime.
45:00 Mer Mer substitution: Chung, Alex for Aler, Ethan.
45:00 Mer Mer substitution: Buckley, Benjamin for Williams McCracken, Aiden.
45:00 Mer Mer substitution: Rimmer, Jared for Mrvcic, Ryan.
45:00 Mer Mer substitution: Amare, Nako for Conti, Ben.
47:46 Mer Shot by Mer Amare, Nako.
47:52 Mer Corner kick [47:52].
48:47 Mer Foul on Giraldo, Santiago.



50:36 Mer Shot by Mer Silva, Alvar, out right.
52:18 Mer Corner kick [52:18].
54:52 Mer Foul on Silva, Alvar.
55:22 Can Corner kick [55:22].
56:24 Mer Foul on Chung, Alex.
58:10 Can Foul on Baumslag, Noah.
58:42 Mer Foul on Sanchez, Sergio.
61:10 Can Can substitution: Leslie, Gabriel for Mata, Glodie.
61:10 Mer Mer substitution: Conti, Ben for Chung, Alex.
61:36 Can Shot by Can Leslie, Gabriel, right woodwork.
68:49 Can Foul on Angaran, Gianni.
68:56 Can Can substitution: Ellingson, Mesafint for Nicolazzo, Romero.
69:30 Can Foul on Miller, Josh.
70:08 Mer Shot by Mer Amare, Nako, out top.
72:43 Can Can substitution: Petrucci, Mason for Miller, Josh.
72:43 Can Can substitution: Jimenez, Larry for Pollard, Kyle.
72:43 Mer Mer substitution: Prex, Tyler for Conti, Ben.
72:43 Mer Mer substitution: Williams McCracken, Aiden for Amare, Nako.
73:22 Mer Shot by Mer Williams McCracken, Aiden, top left, saved by Dominguez, Dominic.
73:30 Mer Corner kick [73:30].
74:22 Mer Shot by Mer Giraldo, Santiago, bottom left, saved by Dominguez, Dominic.
75:01 Mer Shot by Mer Giraldo, Santiago.
75:17 Can Shot by Can Baumslag, Noah.
78:02 Can Foul on Petrucci, Mason.
79:26 Mer Shot by Mer Silva, Alvar, bottom right, saved by Dominguez, Dominic.
80:08 Can Foul on Angaran, Gianni.
80:30 Mer Mer substitution: Hakel, Justin for Ginocchi, Angelo.
80:53 Mer Foul on Williams McCracken, Aiden.
80:53 Can Can substitution: Weber, Eliott for Baumslag, Noah.
80:53 Can Can substitution: Henao, Kerby for Angaran, Gianni.
81:00 Can Shot by Can Leslie, Gabriel, out right.
81:34 Mer Shot by Mer Ganser, Mario, out top left.
83:24 Can Foul on Villacorta, Kevin.
83:30 Mer Mer substitution: Jackson-Tyus, Jalen for Giraldo, Santiago.
84:59 Can Foul on Petrucci, Mason.
85:27 Mer Corner kick [85:27].
85:59 Mer Offside against Mercyhurst.
86:54 Can Yellow card on Can Dubins, Kiryl.
87:19 Mer Corner kick [87:19].
89:08 Mer Foul on Williams McCracken, Aiden.
89:29 Can Shot by Can Petrucci, Mason.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


